Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY				
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office; Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): Silicon Valley Bank	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation- State:CA ☐ Other ☐ Other	Name: Avnera Corporation Internal Address: Street Address: 16505 NW Bethany Court, Suite 100 City: Beaverton State: OR Country: USA Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 77641291 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Word Mark - Logo, Serial No. 77641291; PUBLISHED 4/21/2009	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Mark R. Wada, Attorney	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$			
Street Address: 121 SW Morrison Street, Suite 600	Authorized to be charged to deposit accountEnclosed			
City: Portland	8. Payment Information:			
State: OR Zip: 97204 Phone Number: 503/228-6044 Fax Number: 503/228-1741 Email Address: mwada@fwwlaw.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name			
9. Signature: /s/ Mark R. Wada Signature	2/24/2011 Date Total number of aggres instituting covers			
MARK R, WADA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 5			

MAR-24-2011 17:33

FARLEIGH WADA WITT

503 228 1741

P.09

TO: MARK R. WADA COMPANY: 121 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 600

Name and Address of Receiving Party

Avnera Corporation 16505 NW Bethany Court, Suite 100 Beaverton, OR 97006

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0201

MAR-24-2011 17:33

FARLEIGH WADA WITT

503 228 1741

P.06

TO: MARK R. WADA COMPANY: 121 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 600

TRA	DE	MA	RK	ASSI	GNA	JENT
110	\		u v v	700	V31 411	//L I V I

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 02/24/2011 900184878

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	7
Silicon Valley Bank		02/23/2011	CORPORATION: CA]

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Avnera Corporation	
Street Address:	16505 NW Bethany Court, Suite 100	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97006	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
	3650997	AVNERA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(503)228-1741

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(503) 228-6044

Email:

oclouser@fwwlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Mark R. Wada

Address Line 1:

121 SW Morrison Street, Suite 600

Address Line 4:

Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVBAN/08376
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Wada
Signature:	/Mark R. Wada/
Date:	02/24/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0202

MAR-24-2011 17:33 FARLEIGH WADA WITT 503 228 1741 P.07

TO: MARK R. WADA COMPANY: 121 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 600

Total Atlachments: 2

source=IP - Release Trademarks#page1.tif source=IP - Release Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0203

MAR-24-2011 17:33

FARLEIGH WADA WITT

503 228 1741

P.08

TO: MARK R. WADA COMPANY: 121 SW MORRISON STREET, SUITE 600

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Avnera Corporation ("Assignor") in the Trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property and Security Agreement dated July 6, 2009, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on July 6, 2009, Reel 004020, Frame 0484.

Dated: February 23, 2011

SILICON VALLEY BANK

Name:

Mark R. Wada

Title:

Attorney for Secured Party

TRADEMARK REEL: 004507 FRAME: 0204

RECORDED: 03/24/2011